201	07-19-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	1-92 L INTER (INT ARE INT ARE AND AND AND AND ARE AND ARE AND ARE AND ARE AND A	OUS DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT VER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
		[LY
	the Assistant Commissione. C. Laterna 101782341	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: IND10320
To	the Assistant Commissioner of raterial and Hauthards. 'r reas	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1		
Ι.	Name of conveying party(ies): Morgan Adhesives Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	-1-150	Name: Motorola, Inc.
		Internal Address: Corporate Offices
	<u> </u>	Intellectual Property Department (3 rd Floor)
Ad	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: <u>1303 E. Algonquin Rd.</u>
3	Nature of Conveyance:	
5.	x Assignment Merger	City: <u>Schaumburg</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60196</u>
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	111 1 · · ·
	Execution Date: July 6, 2001	
4.	Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 09/532,807 fill If this document is being filed together with a new application.	
	It and document is being med togetter with a new application,	, are execution dute of the approaction is
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/532,807 filed 03/21/00	
	Additional numbers attac	shed? Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name:Motorola, Inc	$7 - T_{-1} = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{27} \left(\frac{1}{27} \right) \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \left(\frac{1}{$
	Internal Address: Corporate Offices	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):
	Attn: Intellectual Property Dept.	Enclosed
		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:1303 E. Algonquin Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
	City: <u>Schaumburg</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60196</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	E THIS OF ACE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	of the original document.	A MA
	Terri S. Hughes, Reg. No. 41,856	July 11, 2001
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
		number of nonce a summining and the state of
OM		number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OM	Total 1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 ch this portion
	Total 4B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detail ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ch this portion I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Their
Ma	Total <u>AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</u> ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Pa	ch this portion
Ma 8/20	Total <u>AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</u> ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Pa Do not deta Commissioner of Pa Box As Box As Washington Commissioner of Pa Box As Commissioner of Pa Box As Box As Box	ch this portion I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United Status Postal Service as first class mail in an explose addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Planate Washington, O.C. 20231 July 24
Ma 6/20 2:58	Total <u>AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</u> ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Pa Do not deta Commissioner of Pa Box As Box As Washington blic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average	ch this portion I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United Status Postal Service as first deposited with the United Status Postal S
Ma 5/20 2:58 Pub doc and	Total Total Total Total Total Do not detain ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Pa Box As Washington blic burden reporting for this sample cover cument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and d completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments re	ch this portion I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United Status Postal Barder as first class mail in an evolution addressed its: Assistant Commissioner for Planme Washington, D.C. 20231 e about 30 minutes per gathering the data needed, egarding this burden Other of Acclusted Resistance, or Planma Washington, D.C. 20231 on Control of Deposit Other of Acclusted Resistance, or Planma Washington, D.C. 20231 on Control of Deposit Other of Acclusted Resistance, or Planma Washington, D.C. 20231 on Other of Acclusted Resistance, or Planma Washington, D.C. 20231 on Other of Acclusted Resistance of Resistance Mashington, D.C. 20231 on Other of Acclusted Resistance Mashington, D.C. 20231 Other of Acclusted Resistance Mashington, D.C. 20231 Other of Acclusted Resistance Mashington, D.C. 20231 on Other of Acclusted Resistance Mashington, D.C. 20231 Other of Accluster Mashington, D.C.
Ma 3/20 2:50 Pub doc and estin	Total <u>AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</u> ail documents to be recorded with required Do not detain ail documents to be recorded with required Commissioner of Pa Commissioner of Pa Box As Bat 40.00 CH blic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average cument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	ch this portion I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United Status Postal Barder as first class mail in an evolve addressed its: Assistant Commissioner for Plannie Wischington, D.C. 20231 e about 30 minutes per gathering the data needed, egarding this burden tystems, PK2-100C, Hereby facebalant participants, or Registered Rep. Market and Control of Plannie Wischington, D.C. 20231 on Market and Control of Plannie Market and Control of Plannie Mark

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Morgan Adhesives Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, of 4560 Darrow Road, Stow, Ohio 44224 owns certain rights in U.S. Patent Application 09/532,807 for **Circuit Chip Connector and Method** of **Connecting a Circuit Chip**; and

WHEREAS, Motorola, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, of 1301 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196, is desirous of acquiring title to the aforesaid application, the improvements and the invention or inventions disclosed therein, and all Letters Patent or other certificates of protection, of the United States, or of any other country, which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Morgan Adhesives Company hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Motorola, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application 09/532,807, the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof, the inventions disclosed therein, all priority rights pertaining to same, all related patent applications and any parent, continuation, division or reissue thereof, and any corresponding patents in all countries foreign to the United States, to be held by Motorola, Inc. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Morgan Adhesives Company had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

6 day of July 2001.

HAM Scott

Scott Johnso Secretary

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0359 I, <u>FIRER</u>, a Notary Public in and for the above-named County and State, do hereby certify that Scott Johnson, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Given under my hand and seal this b^{+h} day of July 2001.



STATE OF MINNESOTA

AMSEU

COUNTY OF

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: JANUARY 31,2005

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/13/2001